501931583 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Suman Saraf	05/23/2012
Harvinder Singh Sawhney	05/23/2012
Sharad Agrawal	05/23/2012
Ambreesh Bangur	05/23/2012
David P. Reese Jr.	05/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueStack Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2105 South Bascom Ave., Suite 308
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13479086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)530-9797

 Phone:
 408-530-9700

 Email:
 tom@hollp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock
Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSSI-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_05_23_12#page1.tif source=assignment_05_23_12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028259 FRAME: 0746 P \$40,00 13479086

ATENT Storney Docket No.: BSSI-00101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Suman Saraf, Harvinder Singh Sawhney, Sharad Agrawal, Ambreesh Bangur and David P. Reese, Jr., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS AND M	METHODS OF SWITCHIN	G OPERATING SYSTEMS			
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:			
WHEREAS, <u>BlueStack Systems</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a corpor 95008, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirou any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	ration of the State of Delawar s of acquiring the entire right.	e, 2105 South Bascom Ave, Suite 380, Campbell, C title and interest in said invention and application a	A nd in		
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MA which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be gra any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exchand transfer not been made, to the full end and term of an	gned and transferred, and by to title and interest in and to sa inted on the same in the Unite substitutions, conversions, ro usively as it would have been	id invention, said application for United States Lette d States and all countries throughout the world inclu- cissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said into	ers iding erest		
Assignors further agree that they will, without prosecution of said application and/or applications, execu Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	te, verify, acknowledge and d of assignment and transfer th	ereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee	for		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	hereunto signed their names	to this assignment on the dates indicated below.			
Suman Saraf		Date			
Harvinder Singh Sawhney	- 1 1 	Date			
Sharad Agrawal		Date			
Ambreesh Bangur		Date			
David P. Reese, Jr.		May 23, 2012			
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
On	istrument and acknowledged	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her.	/their		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws o	f the State of California that t	he foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
•					
SEAL		Signature of Notary Public			

Andrew Commission (1997)

SASIGNALIVE WHEREAS, WE Server South Harrische Land Lander Marie 1972 Server Server Harris 1972 Server Marie 1972 Fig. of Energies. APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS AND METSHALL OF SWITCHING, OFFICE OR, SYSTEMS Describeration of Leptershee The control of the co Additional factor of the first and waters there is not decrease the all decisions and according to the contract of the first and the contract of the first of the PRINCIPALITY WIRE RELY. Assignment have been support their beams of the absolute and the dates of the same of the Soud P. Ricar, S. ATATE CO. CLEANTY OF The second secon Contribute Visital IV on PERSON pages the Second Section of Labour South Company program is not self-time. 54.41 The same of the same of the same of

> PATENT REEL: 028259 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 05/23/2012